Vol. m89 Page 2238

ROBERT JOSEPH FOLTYN and JANET ELIZABETH FOLTYN, husband and wife, Grantor, conveys to ROBERT JOSEPH FOLTYN and JANET ELIZABETH FOLTYN as tenants in common, Grantee, the following real property situated at 1802 Johnson Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon, to-wit:

The Easterly 120 feet of Lot 6 in Block 24, HILLSIDE ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath County, State of Oregon.

The true, whole, and actual consideration for this conveyance is the Stipulated Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage of the parties, Multnomah County Circuit Court, No. D8805-63040.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULA-

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED ROBERT JOSEPH FOLTYN and JANET ELLZABETH FOLTYN, husband and wille, Grantor ROBERT JOSEPH FOLTYN and JANET ELLZABETH FOLTYN, tenants in common, Grantee

Robert Joseph Foltyn, Grantor and Grantee 1796 Euclid Klamath Falls, Oregon

Janet Elizabeth Foltyn, Grantor and Grantee 710 N. W. Front, #C12 Portland, Oregon 97209

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Robert Joseph Foltyn 1796 Euclid Klamath Falls, Oregon

After recording return to: Helen C. Dillon Attorney at Law 3005 S. E. Carlton Portland, Oregon 97202

11 11

11

|| ||

3069

TIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIR-ING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Janet E. Foltm

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

Personally appeared before me the above-named JANET ELIZABETH FOLTYN on October 23, 1989 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her woluntary act and deed.

SS.

SS.

· MAR PUBLIN 07 01 7.177 ** 2003

Nøtary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:

STATE OF OREGON County of Multnomah

1300

Personally appeared before me the above-named ROBERT JOSEPH FOLTYN on the <u>6 zi</u> day of <u>7 Powember</u>, 1989 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed.

inda Vannon Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 6-9-93

STATE OF OREGON, SS. County of Klamath

Filed for record at request of:

<u> </u>			16月2月3日本	
on this <u>201</u>		of <u>Nov</u>	A.D.,	19 89
at <u>11:11</u>	0'0	lock A	M. and du	v recorded
in Vol. <u>M</u> 8	<u>19</u> of	Deeds	Page	22387
Evelyn I	liehn	County (lerk	
B	v Do	uline D	nulling	11.
			1 Nice Parkers	Deputy.
Fee, \$1.	3.00			pchart.
商6.6倍(1)。制造13日		结 法自己保险权	17월 13일 전 전 전 전	아는 것 같은 것을 줄 수 없다.